(4) After a horse has been removed from the furosemide list, the horse may not be placed back on the 
list for a period of sixty (60) calendar days unless it is determined to be detrimental to the welfare of 
the horse, in consultation with the commission veterinarian. If a horse is removed from the official 
furosemide list a second time in a three hundred sixty-five (365) day period, the horse may not be 
placed back on the list for a period of ninety (90) calendar days. 
(5) Furosemide shall only be administered on association grounds. 
(6) Upon the request of the regulatory agency designee, the veterinarian administering the